Paper 2 Date: May 21, 2015

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

COALITION FOR AFFORDABLE DRUGS VII LLC, Petitioner,

v.

POZEN INC., Patent Owner.

IPR2015-01241 Patent 6,926,907

PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER COALITION FOR AFFORDABLE DRUGS VII LLC

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Coalition for Affordable Drugs

VII LLC, hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Customer Number

30652 as its attorneys to act on its behalf in the above-identified proceeding, and to

transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, in

connection therewith, including the appointment of Lead and Back-Up Counsel:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel		
Amy E. LaValle (Reg. No. 51,092)	Jerry C. Harris, Jr. (Reg. No. 66,822)		
alavalle@conleyrose.com	jcharris@conleyrose.com		
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:	Rodney B. Carroll (Reg. No. 39,624)		
Conley Rose, P.C.	rcarroll@conleyrose.com		
5601 Granite Parkway, Suite 500	Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:		
Plano, Texas 75024	Conley Rose, P.C.		
(972) 731-2288 (phone)	288 (phone)5601 Granite Parkway, Suite 500		
(972) 731-2289 (fax)	Plano, Texas 75024		
	(972) 731-2288 (phone)		
	(972) 731-2289 (fax)		

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of Petitioner Coalition for Affordable Drugs VII LLC.

SIGNATURE:	/J Kyle Bass/	DATE:	May 21, 2015
NAME:	J Kyle Bass		
TITLE:	Authorized Signatory		

DOCKE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), I hereby certify that on May 21, 2015 a

copy of the foregoing PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY was provided

via FedEx, overnight delivery, to the Patent Owner by serving the correspondence

address of record for the '907 Patent:

Steven L. Highlander Parker Highlander PLLC 1120 South Capital of Texas Highway Bldg. 1, Suite 200 Austin, Texas 78746

Date: May 21, 2015

/Amy E. LaValle/ Lead Counsel for Petitioner Coalition for Affordable Drugs VII LLC